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Gutzkow Frederick, mining engineer, r. 18
Columbia Square

Gutzstein Abraham, glazier, r. 1022^ Folsom
Guvoles Augusta Miss, clerk John A. Crough,

r. 422 Hayes
Guy Eugene, glove cutter F. G. Conklin & Co.,

r. 865 Mission
" Francis, special agent Royal Exchange

Assurance and Connecticut Fire Ins.
Co., r. 518 Golden Gate Av

" George J., harness maker Main & Win-
chester, r. 308 Natoma

" Gustav, conductor Market St. Ry., r. 2
Farren Av

" Harry, apprentice Clot & Meese, r. 308Na-
toma

" Michael H., stone cutter, r. 319 Grant Av
" Otto, bookkeeper, r. 308 Natoma
" S. W., watchman C. A. Warren, r. 210, 9th
' William, clerk Irvine Bros., r. 519, 2d
" William, marble cutter Max Roth, r. Oak-

land
Guyett Rod G., city ticket agent Union Pac.

System, 1 Montgomery, r. 791 Sutter
Guzman Ricardo A., cigar maker Jose A. Gar-

cia, r. 6 Salmon
Gwin Alexander M., clerk S. P. Co., r. 505 Post
" Carrie Miss, president Maria Kip Orphan-

age, 638 Folsom, r. 1450 Sacramento
" Frederick P., bartender, r. 513 Hyde
" George W., motorman Market St. Ry., r.

1616 Dolores
" Mine Development Co. (Calaveras Co.),

Edward L. Parker secretary, 14-15 Ne-
vada Block

Gwin WiUiam M., U. S. Shipping Commis-
sioner, U. S Appraisers' Bldg, room 15,
r. 2268 Franklin

Gwinn Alexander, laborer, r. 7th Av South bet
Li andM

" Charles H., machinist Washburn & Moen
Mfg. Co., r. 537 Howard

" William E., policeman, r. 429, 28th
^S'-Gwinn. See Guinn and Gwynn

GWYER F. R. MRS., M. D..
medical electricity and specialist
for female diseases, also cure guaran-
teed for morphine, liquor and tobacco
habits, hours 10 a. m. to 12 m. and 2 to
5 p. m., office and r. 226 Turk, tele-
phone Sutter 121

Gwynn Carrie, widow, r. 1922 Pine
" C. Arthur, bookkeeper H. T. Holmes Lime

Co., r. 1922 Pine
" William J., real estate, 405 Montgomery,

room 5, r. Oakland
Gyde Jens N., liquors, 812 Kearny
Gysin Albert, bartender John C. Bachmann, r.

77 Everett

H
Haab Annie Mrs., dressmaking, 643 McAUiste r

" Henry, tailor, 643 McAllister
Haack Kate, widow, r. 126iX Fern Av

" William, acid maker Cal. Chemical Wks,
r. Holladay Av nr 28th

" William H., milk vender, r. 673 Chenery
Haaf Adolph, helper Joshua Hendy Machine

Wks, r. 270, 1st
" Jacob M. Mrs., widow, r. 1319 Waller
" Louis J., contractor, r. 1319 Waller

Haag Anna, widow, r. 215 Broderick
" Annie M., widow, r. 291-^ Linden Av

Haag Charles, sausage maker Charles F. Hor-
nung, r. 514 Valencia

" Eugene, driver Franz Siebrecht, r. 716
Stockton

" Lawrence, yardman, r. 401 Mariposa
" Louis, jeweler Rothschild & Hadenfeldt, r.

1407 Mason
" Mary, widow, r. 29'/4 Linden Av
" Peter L., laborer, r. 320, 27th

Haake Alice Miss, millinery, 121 Post, r. 14
Chattanooga

" Charles, fresco painter, r. 14 Chattanooga
" Charles H., salesman Rohr & Bagley Com-

mission Co., r. 321 Hyde
" Christina F., widow, r. 14 Chattanooga
" Daisy Miss, milliner, r. 14 Chattanoga
" Henry C, copyist, r. 14 Chattanooga
" Louis, liquors, 8.59 Market, r. 1710 Ellis
" Oliver, clerk J. J. O'Brien & Co., r. 14 Chat-

tanooga
4®-Haake. See Haack and Hacke
Haan William G., 2d lieut. light battery F 5th

Artillery U. S. A., r. Presidio
Haar Henry, liquors, 114 O'Farrell, r. 119 Olive

Av
Haas Abraham, president and manager Pacific

Bone, Coal and Fertilizing Co. and man-
ager California AmmoniaWorks, 614, 7th,
r. 1018 Haight

" Abraham, tailor, r. 663 Howard
" Abraham, traveling salesman Lowenberg

&Co., r. 1613a Sutter
" .Baruch & Co. (Los Angeles), wholesale

grocers and druggists, office 100 Califor-
nia

HAAS BROTHERS
(William Haas, Leopold, Karl and
Edward Klau and Abe Meertief), im-
porters and wholesale groceries and
Srovisions, 100-102 California cor
avis

Haas Carl F., proprietor San Francisco Turning
and Planing Mill, 417-419 Mission, r. 326,
11th Av

" Carl G., woodturner C. F. Haas, r. 326, 11th
Av

" Carrie Miss, teacher Webster Primary
School, r. 1511 Geary

" Charles, baker, r. 625 Clay
" Charles, dairy produce, 412'/4, 6th, r. 112

Morris Av
" Charles, waiter, r. 515 Kearny
" Eugene, cabinetmaker C. F. Haas, r. 326,

11th Av
" Frederick R., r. 1311 Octavia
" Fritz, machine hand C. F. Haas, r. 326, 11th

Av
" F. W. cornice maker Forderer Cornice

Wks, r. 218 Eddy
" George (George Haas & Son), r. 612 Ellis

Haas George & Son (George H. and George W.),
manufacturers fine candies, 810 Market
and 7 O'Farrell, telephone Black 941

' George W. (George Haas & Son), r. 612
Ellis

" Henry, carpenter, r. 243, 2d
" Henry C, salesman James Duffy & Co., r.

112 Park Av
" John, driver, r. 23^4 De Boom
" John A., machinist, r. 508!4 Natoma
" John T., pipemaker W.W. Montague & Co.,

r. 735 Brannan
" Joseph, machinist Union I. Wks, r. 438, 27th
^' Julia, widow, r. 1311 Octavia
" Leonard, solicitor Fireman's Fund Ins.

Co., r. SE cor 30th and Sanchez
Haas Louis S., secretary Crown Distilleries Co.,

100 Front, r. 1311 Octavia
•' Martin, butcher, r. 319 Grant Av
'• Michael H., baker Occidental Hotel, r. 113

Silver
" Minnie Miss, stenographer Greenebaum,

Weil & Michels, r. 1511 Geary
" Morris, salesman, r. 714 Folsom
" Morris, tailor, 802 Larkin, r. 1511 Geary
' Rosie Miss, bookkeeper, r. 1511 Geary
" Rudolph, butcher, 50 Centre Market, r. 909

Bush

The Bulletin
Is the oldest paper in San Francisco.

It has character, standing, influ-

ence. Telephone Main 926.


